
RESOLUTION NO 7257

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF TilE CITY OF CHULA

VISTA OF INTENTION TO ALTER THE BOUNDARIES OF OPEN

SPACE MAINTENllNCE DISTRICT NO 2 AND SETTING A

PUBLIC HEARING DATE THEREFOR

The City Council of the City of Chula Vista does hereby
resolve as follows

WHEREAS it is the policy of the City of Chula Vista to

provide wherever possible in new developments areas of cornmon

open space to be jointly maintained and

WHEREAS the cost of maintenance of such open space areas

is to be borne as equitably as possible between the owners in the

district boundary accruing benefits by virtue of the proximity of

open areas and

WllEREAS the subdivision of Deerpark Chula vista has

agreed to be included in the boundaries of Open Space District

No 2 within the City of Chula Vista

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of

the City of Chula Vista that the following action be taken

1 The City Council of the City of Chula vista hereby
sets the date of April 23 1974 at 7 00 p m in the Council Chambers

of the City of Chula Vista 276 Fourth Avenue Chula Vista Cali

fornia as the time and place for hearing upon the question of

annexation of new territories into the existing Open Space Mainte
nance District No 2 The boundaries of the territory to be annexed

include the following

Being a subdivision of Lot 1 Lot 2 Lot 4 Lot 5 Lot 6

Lot 7 and Lot A of Woodla Vll Park per Map No 1271 filed
in the Office of the County Recorder of San Diego County
June 30 1910 all being in the City of Chula Vista

County of San Diego State of California

2 The City Council of the City of Chula vista hereby
directs the City Clerk to give notice by mail to all persons owning
property in the area described herein that the City Council shall

on April 23 1974 determine whether or not the area encompassed
above shall be included as parcels to be assessed for the rnaintenance

of Open Space District No 2 The City Clerk shall mail notices of

said public hearing in accordance with those persons whose names

and addresses appear on the last equalized assessment role Fol

lowing completion of such action the City Clerk shall file an

affidavit setting forth the details in compliance with this section

3 The City Council of the City of Chula Vista hereby
directs that the City Clerk shall publish a notice as provided by
Section 6061 of the Government Code no later than April 8 1974

said date being 15 days prior to the public hearing The notice
shall state the hearing date as April 23 1974 at 7 00 p m in the

Council Chambers of the City of Chula Vista 276 Fourth Avenue

Chula Vista California and shall contain a description of the

territory or a diagram detailing the territory to be annexed

Presented by Approved as to form by

ane F Cole D rector of

Public vJorks

f

i

P
George D Lindberg

C 7
V

City Attorney

Ci ty C erk

SEAL



ADOPTED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY

OF CHULA VISTA CALIFO IA this 2nd day 0f April

1974 by the following vote to wit

AYES Councilmen Scott Hobel Hamilton Hyde Egdahl

NAYES Counci lmen None

ABSENT Counci lmen None

ABSTAIN Councilmen None

rlp Q f fL

p IJfLJ0

Mayor of the City of Chula Vista

AiTEStfl nn f 0
Ci y Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO 55

CITY OF CHULA VISTA

I JENNIE M FULASZ City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista

California DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the above and foregoing is a full

true and correct copy of and rhat

the same has not been amended or repealed

DATED

City Clerk

SEAL

51
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AS OJH 1 CIJ 20 1974
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Name
Address

L

2
hnerican Housing Guild

II
II II

3247 Mission Village Dr S Dn
II II II

Farren Manus G Judith D 15 0 Vloodlark Court Chula VistaMcGeoghegan Tl10mas N Mary R 1594 II II II II

Berger John H Susan L 1598
Reid Steven J Carolyn W 1597
Moore John L Loretta J 1593
hl1eriCdn Ilousing Guild 3247
Klos Jerry F Judith C 1585
McGrath Jim E Nancy E 1584
Balaoing Patrocenio Shirley 11588Miclat Marcelo S MaNoli M 1592
DraskOVich Joseph L Linda L 1596
Gray Ivan E Lois 102 Teal St Chula VistaCurtin Peter M Joan C 108
Gaskell Lawrence C Barbara Al14
Turner Raymond Annice H 120
Walkup Donald Elizabeth E 126
Gonzales Daniel E Imelda T 132
Szallies llelmut F Schuster

Hendrik L 1592 Skylark Way Chula Vista 92011Innes Henry E Linda S 1588
Vorce Richard A Jane A 1584
Scott David E Raenel1 1580
Carvalho Walter Dorothy J 1576
Dominik Jurgen G Sherry L 1572
Doane Robert K Valerie C 1568
Miller Jose Rosa 1564
Shannon Dean R Catherine K 1560
Campbell Keith A Constance M1556
Lindcborg Frederick W

Loree E
Reiche Frederick B Vera C
Bell Harold L Virginia L
Med can llouc ing Guild

II II II

1593
1589
1587
3247

92123

92011

Mission Village Dr S D
Woodlark Court Chula Vista
Larkhaven Dr Chula Vista

II II II II

92123
92011

92011

92011

II n

Larkhaven Dr Chula Vista
II II II II

Mission Village Dr
II

II

S D

92011

92123

Deckley Gordon L Frances E 1560 L rkhavcn Drive Chu1a Vist 9201

l 7
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77

78

79
10

31

32

33

34

R5

7

88

89

90

91
92

93

91
9S

9G

97

AdcJrcs

Larkhaven Drive Chula Vista 9201
II II II 11 IICaJ1lJJell Jon R Gail F 1556

D vis lloviard I Estlwr B 1552

vGnmllnitt D IV d B Nancy V 1518

JOC l 1nJ A Lind N 1541

Bycrly Slcl Hn C Palmer C 1540

Ncal Merril J Ruby N 1536

Vi lenci1 J Arturo Sharon S 1532

v1 rcl1ambo lIul crt E Sandra D 1528

fJ3cnC zra Na Pola 1524
vPanissidi p 1Ul E Enda J 1516

Ritter Richard S Susan M 1521

Blumberg I alvre11ce B Patricial i25

Kline J ack C Evelyn G 1529

Hiller ltichoxd H Bettie B 1533

LCul ropia J lTnes A Sandra A 1537

noll 3 Earl n Anne 1 7 1541

i1allach Barton S Constance J1545

l illingham Hobert 7

Deborah S

LCibllla Lcllvrenee M

Iatherino R

Laiella Charles E Leona M

1cDonald Gerald W Jane L

Gaselbolt Lo 7ell r Edna H

larner Gary S Erma P

L Lincbel ger Guther I Sandra
L Stob John A Hary E

vI josser John II Piltricia 7

vDeroco 7lan P Shirley K

L Duerfeldt Phillip B Martha

v Cayco Hamon H Lucila H

w Etandley Cecil E Evalyn P

l Cochran John T Faith W

SchcrJ1lerhorn Danilo A

Haria L

1inerican lousing Guild

Poukku1a Daniel C Juanita
L J1iana I Ecl ri11 rl l uena F

Lneda nonald Judith L

DO ddy Bobby L lcmiko

13arbicri lZobert 1 Jr

nary 1
LlTnerican lousing Guild

l iraino llvato Q flaria C

c1ney Walter L Dotty J

J lfi1ro Gl L vo 7 JoAnne

Clb jon J 1C J I 1 7illie J

j nlCric ln II using uild

cShicpc f L 11 rcncc J D Rose F

l cJdcL orqe P NZljat II

ooc1inq L 1 0Y A Deanna lZ

j r crlCillJ lJ u inq C llilcl

l lYdd C l r r Fc icit lS G

C J i ri n 1 U inq l U ild

I lJ h I G D Clu istinc 1

II

11

11

II

II

II

II

II

11

II

11

11

11

11

11

II

11

II

11

II

II

11

11 11

11 11

9201119 Meadowlark Ave Chula Vista

125
131
137

113
126

120
114
108
1557

p1561
1541
1551
1561

11

II

11

II

11

11

11

II 11

Larkhaven Dr Chula vista
II 11 II

Lorna Lane Chula vista
II II 11 II

1571
3247

J 1591
1502
1512
1522

11 11 11 11

II 11

11 11

II II

11

II

920ll

920ll
11

11

Mission Village Dr S D 92123

Lorna Lane Chula visti1 92011
II It II II 11

1532
3247
1552
1562
1572
1582

3247
1593
1589

1585
3247
1577
3217

1569

11

II

11 11 II

Mission Village Dr S D 92123

Lorna Lane Chula Vista 92011
II II II 11 II

II

t lis sian

Skylark

llis ion

kyLll k

lission

ky lark

11

11

11 11

11

Village Dr S D

Way Chula vista
II II

11 11

Village Dr S D

h d Chul l vista

Village Dr S D

ILlY Chul1 Vi ota

11

92123
non

II

92123
2011
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5
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9

o

1

L

N llne

Carncvicus J o ph H Hoi
Nnc l ican llouf inq cl1ild

Schmcr Ql Cl1ri tophcr J
Maur cn

C
American Housj ng Guild

If II

Willenborg John

Choniliers Robert

American Hou ing
II II

ldc1rc s

1565 Skylark Hay Chulc1 Vista

3247 Mission Village Dr S D

II II

Way Chula Vista

Village Dr S D
II II II

1557 Skylark
3247 Mission

w Carolyn L 1589
1 Viel i D 1587

Guild 3247

II

Sablan Alfred P Carmen R

American Hou ing Guild

Jaeobsen John A Rebecca S

American Housing Guild
Carron Hector A Cheryl W

Aguinaldo Rogalio C Donata

Lara steve
C

larie c

American Housing Guild
II II II

1579

3247
1575

3247
1571

E1569

1567
3247

II II

IIII

II

II II II II

Hax Ave
11 11

Chula Vista
II II

92011

92011

92123

92011
92123

II

II

Mission Village Dr S D 92123
11 II 11 II

Max Ave Chula

Mission Village
HLlX

Ave
Chula

liission Village
Max Ave Chula
Max Ave Chula

II II II

Vista 92011

Dr S D 92123
Vista 92011

Dr S D 92123

Vista 92011
Vista 92011

Mission Villoge Dr S D
n 11 II II

Resultan Enrique C Jr

Esperanza G 148 Rainier Court Chula Vista

Taylor Robert N Susan K 150 II 11 I II

Coley James C Barbara A 152 T II II If

Driscoll James
D

Kathleen T 155 II II II II

Parker Eugene R Jr Diana Ll53
II

Wraith WilliQm A Josephine M15l II

Benitez Francisco Z 149 II II II

Fiore Frank A Susan 147 II n II

David Rodolfo L J lita A 145
Williams Homer J Suk Y 143
Hanson lA e E Heidi 141

Horney Gregory Pamela S 139
Cano Salvac10r F Estela G 137 II II II

Hofstetter Robert E Susan 5 135 II II I

American Housing Guild 3247 Mission Village Dr S D

Severson Donald W Joan J 131 Rainier Court Chula Vista

Delaguardia Diego Ena B 132
rrhomCls nicl1urd J Constance r1 134 II II II II

American Housing Guild 3247 Mission Village Dr S D

King iillii l1 1 Jargaret H 136 Rainier Court Chula Vista

Early lcll old I Barbara J 140
HuJlini3 Eobert D Eita A 112
ShOCl ChClrlcIV Jerrilynn 144 II

lImcricCln Housing Guild 3247 Mission Village Dr S D
II II II It II II II

Pattison Pot H Sally R

Hog n C corCjc c Jr My
Sa 1t lll JOf 0j j 1a v

I lo l r C ccu Je E Yolt1nda S

ilcricL111 l1Clu ing Guild

J au ury I Bruce 7 J Pedella

Ilnlc 1 ic1l1 I1ou in J Cuilc1

1578

15BO
1582

1 84
3247
1 jfJB

3217

Max Ave Chula Vista 92011
11 1 II II II

II

92123

92011

92123

92011

92123
92011

92123

Hission Village Dr S D 92123
Max live Chula VistCl 92011

Mi sioll Village Dr S 92123
f
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American Housing Cuild
II II If

ldc1r E

921233247 Mission Vill ge Dr S D
11 11 II II II

Alejandria Lorenzo W

li mericim llousing Guild
II II II

Lind K152G Malta Ave Chul Vist 92011

3247 Mission Vill ge Dr S D 92123
II II II 11 11

Kitts William W Julia R

American Housinq Guild

CuerI o Delrio L Is iJela M

Malaki Isabelo D Natividad

Pitpit Ernestoil ErlindCl T

Dvor lkl Joseph tl Asta

American Housing Guild

Rosebrook Steven G Susan C

Goldman Bruce A Barabra A

Slovatizki Rafael V

Beatriz B

Rivera Antonio V Erlinda D

American Housing Guild
II II II

Leone Robert W

American Housing
11 II

Carolyn R

Guild

Lucas Othello Jacqueline C

Brooke James R Julie L

Wolff Richard E Patricia S

Leary Leo H III Sachiko

Bean J Thomas Katherine

Polk Carl A Jr N Karen

Parry Robert L Gloria M

Seuss Robert A Edna W

McCormick Barkley W Ofelia

Delgadillo Carmen v

Delgadillo Rose M

Groeschel George O

Rosemary
Teotico Cenaro Q Emilia R

Mellow Sidney R Marie E

Lopez Richardo Martha L

Anton Pablo G Elena A

Aurand David R Jana J

Stokes Quentin C Helen M

Dela Cruz Normandie M

Erlinda H

1 mericcl1 Housing Guild

1mos D vid Lee

Kolarov George W Janet D

Cook Eugene E Leona C

Weimar David P Jr April
1meric m llousil1Ci Guild

AhrenGtein Monroe J

Deborah A

II

240 S ndstone St Chula Vista

3247 Mission Village Dr S D

92011
92123

0232
228
224
321 7
203
207

211
215

3247

Sandstone st Chula Vista
11 II 11

92011

II II

Mission Village Dr S D

Sandstone St Chula Vista
II II II 11

92123
92011

II

11 11

Mission Village Dr S D
II 11 II 11

92123

11 11

11 11

11 11

239 Sandstone Chula

321 7 Mission Village
II II II

vista 92011
Dr S D 92123

II II II

132
138
141
150
156

1548
1546

1544
1542

Meadowlark Ave Chula Vista
II II

92011

11 11 II

11 11 11 11

11 11 11 11 11

Max Ave Chula Vista
II 11 II II

92011

11

1540 Max Ave Chula vista 92 all

1538
1536
1551
1549

1517
151 5

1543

1541
321 7

151 7

151 5
1543

C l tll

3247

11

11

11

11 11 11

11 11 11

to 11

Mission Vi11 ge Dr S D 92123

Grand Teton Court Chula vistn 92
II II II II II

11

11

11

11

Mission Village Dr S D 92123

Chulil vista

J I
c

e

9211537 Grand Teton Court
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33

34
35

Il

J lmC

j H ican IIol1fdnq cuild

SC Jtt Gorald P Andren R

lIufh w nic uel D Lilil Ih

Clni 3tian rohn 1 Joan E

Stcl 1cDo T lomas J Susnn L

P c idc rl h0r1a 3 c Susan II

Kent Chilrle R Sharon L

Lane D nj cl R Linda K

Mu olf Arnold O

Arncrican llonsin Gu ild

l orsgrcl1 Dnrlicl Alice E

FlY Ca los I ftJ ia L

Scott Rich rd T Jr

l ristin S

Curtis Gary R Carol A

mGrican Housing Guild
II II II

Jarmon Donald D Oni L

Schaeffer Robert C Brenda

Dychl er Leon Hobyn J

Jennings Michael D Mary J

Maschka John E Penelope A

American Housing Guild

McMahon Maurice R Louise M

American Housing Guild
If 11

Carlos Garcia Genetta P

Doyd lIarvey S Virginia D

American lousing Guild

reparcd March 22 1974 sb

Ac1dr S

3247

1533

1531
1529

1521

1526
152 B

1530
1532
3247
153G
1538

1539
1537
3247

1513
G 1523

1533
1543
1553
3247
1573
3247

1582
1584
3247

Hi f ion Villacfc Dr S D 92123

Gl and treton Court Chula Vic ta 92u

Mission Village Dr S D 92123

Grand Teton Court Chula Victa 92U

II II II II II I

Max Ave Chula vista 92011
II II II II II

Hiss ion Village Dr S D 92123

Lama Court Chula Vista 92011

Lorna Court Chula Vista 920n

Mission Village Dr S D 92123

Loma Court Chula vista 92011

Mission Village Dr S D 92123
II II 11 II 11

Woodlark Court Chula vista 92011
11 11 II 11 II

Mission Village Dr S D 92123
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